FORM PTO-1595 Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 Texp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal State P08/REV02

PA

05-15-2000

'o.: GEO-10402/01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1	0	1	3	5	6	2	2	5	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

Tab settings → → ▼	101330223	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     RICHARD W. CANTLEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: Richard W. Cantley and Antoin	ete Janine Cantley			
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No		0			
		1124			
3. Nature of conveyance:		562			
★ Assignment	Street Address: 4703 Bentley	2/9/2			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		<u>8</u>			
☐ Other	City: Troy State:	MI ZIP: 48098			
Execution Date: March 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	_ Yes 🗷 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: $oldsymbol{ ilde{N}}$	1arch 22, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	O 7/500	11211			
		XIMA			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?   Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved:			
Name: Douglas L. Wathen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposi	t account			
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:				
AGO MI ZIP 48009	07-1180	e e			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy			
Douglas L. Wathen	May 1,2	2000			
Name of Person Signing		Date			
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and document: 4				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Richard W. Cantley of 4703 Bentley, Troy, Michigan 48098, have invented PLASTIC PEGBOARD, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, I desire to assign a joint tenancy, with rights of survivorship, of all rights in and to said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted to Richard W. Cantley and Antoinete Janine Cantley of 4703 Bentley. Troy. Michigan 48098, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring a joint tenancy, with right of survivorship, in all right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
I hereby assign, sell, and transfer a joint tenancy, with right of survivorship, in said invention. Serial No, filed, said application
including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing or patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;
I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted therein.
Executed this 27 day of MARCH, 2000.
Richard W. Cantley
STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF OAKLAND )
On this 22 day of March , 2000, personally appeared before me Richard W. Cantley, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
The second secon
Notary Public
(SEAL)  My Commission Expires:  T.S. COLENSO  T.S. COLENSO
(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 05/01/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0593